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OCTOBER 2022

Producer Milk

Class I
Class II
Class III
Class IV

Percent Pounds

71.59
13.25
8.55
6.61

329,717,003
61,007,114
39,366,438
30,496,287

Total Producer Milk 100.00 460,586,842

Class I Skim Milk
Butterfat
Location Adjustment

Pounds Price per cwt. / lb. Value

322,100,867
7,616,136

14.00
3.6011

-529,780.03

45,094,121.38
27,426,467.35

Class II Skim Milk
Butterfat

53,111,314
7,895,800

13.37
3.6637

7,100,982.68
28,927,842.46

Class III Skim Milk
Butterfat

37,553,842
1,812,596

9.34
3.6567

3,507,528.84
6,628,119.79

Class IV Skim Milk
Butterfat

29,339,824
1,156,463

12.60
3.6567

3,696,817.82
4,228,838.25

Total Producer Milk Classified Value 460,586,842 126,080,938.54

Add: Overages
Inventory Reclassification
Other Source Milk Receipts

Location Adjustments
1/2 Balance Producer Settlement Fund

2,473.79
-11,126.68

0.00

1,061,011.00
179,109.63

Total Butterfat 18,480,995 67,200,594.02

Total Skim Milk Value 60,111,812.26

Less: Producer Settlement Fund Reserve 206,469.97

Total Producer Skim & Other Source Milk 442,105,847 59,905,342.29

Prices at Mecklenburg County, NC

Uniform Skim Milk Price
Uniform Butterfat Price
Uniform Price

13.55
3.6362
25.80

USP Class 1 0.00

Jason Nierman
Market AdministratorNovember 09, 2022Released:
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POOL DISTRIBUTING PLANTS
CLASS 1

DIFFERENTIAL

Broadacre Dairies, Powell, TN $3.20

Dairy Fresh, High Point, NC $3.40

Dairy Fresh, Winston-Salem, NC $3.40

Homeland Creamery, Julian, NC $3.40

Homestead Creamery, Wirtz, VA $3.20

Maola, LLC, dba Hunter Farms, High Point, NC $3.40

Marva Maid Dairy, Newport News, VA $3.20

Mayfield Dairy Farms, Athens, TN $3.40

Milkco, Inc., Asheville, NC $3.40

New Dairy Kentucky, LLC, London, KY $2.90

Pet Dairy, Spartanburg, SC $3.60

Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc., Holland, IN $2.30

Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc., Somerset, KY $2.90

Shamrock Foods Company, Verona, VA $2.90

Westover Dairy, Lynchburg, VA $3.20

Winchester Farms Dairy, Winchester, KY $2.60

POOL SUPPLY PLANTS

Valley Milk Products, Strasburg, VA $2.80

COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATIONS AS POOL HANDLERS

Appalachian Dairy Farmers Cooperative, Crouse, NC

Cobblestone Milk Cooperative, Chatham, VA

Cooperative MPA, Blackstone, VA

Dairy Farmers of America, Inc., Kansas City, KS

Erie Cooperative Assn. Inc., Tipton, MI

Foremost Farms USA, Baraboo, WI

Great Lakes Milk Producers, Mount Vernon, OH

Lanco-Pennland Milk Producers, Hagerstown, MD

Land O'Lakes, Inc., St Paul, MN

Lonestar Milk Producers Association, Wichita Falls, TX

Maryland & Virginia MPA, Reston, VA

Michigan Milk Producers Association, Novi, MI

National Farmers Organization, Ames, IA

Organic Family Farms Marketing, LLC, Santa Fe, NM

Organic Valley Cooperative, La Farge, WI

Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc., Edwardsville, IL

Select Milk Producers, Inc., Artesia, NM

Southeast Milk Inc., Belleview, FL

White Eagle Cooperative Assn., South Bend, IN
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